
Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Dijon-Prenois 2025

08 - 11 May 2025

Championnat de France F4

Classification on the best lap

Final Classification
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Start : 15:30, End : 16:06

1 MUNOZ Alex FRA 21.119 27.470 27.971 14 12 - - 178.7 1:16.530

2 MAASSEN Montego GER 21.126 27.455 28.042 18 10 0.063 0.063 178.5 1:16.592

3 ROUSSEL Jules FRA 21.195 27.608 27.960 18 10 0.203 0.140 178.2 1:16.615

4 PERARD Rafael FRA 21.108 27.546 28.158 19 13 0.252 0.049 178.1 1:16.700

5 IGLESIAS Louis FRA 21.244 27.546 28.185 18 9 0.415 0.163 177.7 1:16.975

6 BOUZAR Guillaume FRA 21.203 27.669 28.114 20 13 0.426 0.011 177.7 1:16.880

7 BOLLIET Malo FRA 21.242 27.511 28.268 20 13 0.461 0.035 177.6 1:16.936

8 HERROUIN Hugo FRA 21.336 27.587 28.138 18 12 0.501 0.040 177.5 1:16.874

9 DORISON Arthur FRA 21.310 27.512 28.246 20 16 0.508 0.007 177.5 1:17.012

10 SATO Rintaro JPN 21.208 27.691 28.282 21 13 0.621 0.113 177.2 1:17.073

11 CONSANI Andy FRA 21.311 27.646 28.263 21 12 0.660 0.039 177.2 1:17.085

12 BILLARD Lisa FRA F 21.325 27.640 28.257 19 10 0.662 0.002 177.1 1:17.222

13 GIACCARDI Matteo MON 21.303 27.831 28.138 20 12 0.712 0.050 177.0 1:17.220

14 CARETTI Rayan FRA 21.322 27.803 28.186 5 5 0.751 0.039 176.9 1:17.311

15 LEURS Roméo FRA 21.249 27.847 28.241 19 9 0.777 0.026 176.9 1:17.256

16 ROQUES Paul FRA 21.407 27.700 28.402 19 9 0.949 0.172 176.5 1:17.251

17 PIRRI Niccolo ITA 21.264 27.733 28.555 21 13 0.992 0.043 176.4 1:17.373

18 RICCOBONO BELLO Pablo FRA 21.317 27.960 28.315 18 10 1.032 0.040 176.3 1:17.477

19 PASQUIER Nicolas FRA 21.472 27.761 28.370 18 11 1.043 0.011 176.3 1:17.603

20 MILOJKOVIC Sasha AUS 21.427 27.836 28.409 19 19 1.112 0.069 176.1 1:17.515

21 SHEN Zhelin CHN 21.392 27.920 28.422 17 10 1.174 0.062 176.0 1:17.690

22 SENECLOZE Thomas FRA 21.411 28.098 28.247 17 12 1.196 0.022 175.9 1:17.585

23 MARTINIELLO Hugo FRA 21.475 27.896 28.471 19 9 1.282 0.086 175.7 1:17.768

24 DEVOS Pierre FRA 21.505 27.957 28.463 20 19 1.365 0.083 175.5 1:17.873

25 BRIAN Annabelle NLD F 21.464 28.084 28.547 22 12 1.535 0.170 175.2 1:17.980

26 PROENCA Angelina FRA F 21.438 28.238 28.431 19 15 1.547 0.012 175.1 1:17.979

27 ZANFARI Sofia MAR F 21.545 28.105 28.484 21 10 1.574 0.027 175.1 1:18.073

28 JACQUET Jade FRA F - - 28.612 19 12 1.642 0.068 174.9 1:18.202

29 CARVALHO Léandre PRT 21.488 28.289 28.662 17 15 1.879 0.237 174.4 1:18.384

30 GOLDBERG Héloïse FRA F 21.661 28.608 28.717 21 15 2.426 0.547 173.2 1:18.716

For cancelled times, see attached sheet
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cancellation of times during the qualifying session : 

Turn 5 : cars n° 27/33/12 

Turn 8 : cars n° 

10/59/10/13/10/13/30/10/25/10/12/10/12/83/53/19/10/74/28/59/7/30/8/12/13/59/77/30/83/9/2

0/59/13/21/9/16/30/12/9/8/53/74/9/28/7/12/59 

Turn 9 : cars n° 20/25/74/53/28/74 


